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Master of Education: Early Childhood Education 
Master of Education: Elementary Education 

Master of Education: Special Education 
Accelerated Online Program 

Course Offerings 
 
 

 

COLOR KEY 
 
Required for all three degree programs 
Required for both Early Childhood and Elementary Education programs 
Required for Elementary Education program only 
Required for Early Childhood Education program only 
Required for Special Education program only 
 

 
 
Fall 1 
 
ED 906 Analysis and Implementation of Interventions to Support Learning of Students  

with Moderate Disabilities 
ED 907 Universal Design for Learning (UDL) and Inclusion 
ED 908  Special Education and Related Services: Consultation, Collaboration and  

Interprofessional Skills 
ED 914 Teaching and Learning Literacy Across Multiple Disciplines 
ED 979 Technology and Literacy in the Classroom 
ED 981 Advanced Foundations of Education 
EE 913 Social Studies in Early Childhood: Content, Curriculum, Evaluation, Methods and Materials 
EL 908 Social Studies Content, Curriculum, Assessment and Instruction 
EQ 970 Education Action Research: Exploring Problems & Existing Research 
EQ 980 Education Action Research: Methodology & Ethical Considerations 
EQ 990 Education Action Research: Data Analysis & Determining Findings 
EQ 994 Graduate Portfolio (1 credit) 
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Fall 2 
 
CD 910 Speech/Language Development, Differences and Diversity 
ED 905 Introduction to Special Education 
ED 910 The Child, Family, Community and Diversity in Education 
ED 913 Differentiated Reading Instruction 
ED 927 Inclusive Settings: Learning Strategies and Management Techniques (1-6) 
ED 929 Mathematics Assessment and Instruction for Diverse Learners 
ED 981 Advanced Foundations of Education 
EE 912 Young Children and Integrated Early Childhood Education Practices 
EQ 970 Education Action Research: Exploring Problems & Existing Research 
EQ 980 Education Action Research: Methodology & Ethical Considerations 
EQ 990 Education Action Research: Data Analysis & Determining Findings 
EQ 994 Graduate Portfolio (1 credit) 
 
Spring 1 
 
ED 906 Analysis and Implementation of Interventions to Support Learning of Students  

with Moderate Disabilities 
ED 907 Universal Design for Learning (UDL) and Inclusion 
ED 908  Special Education and Related Services: Consultation, Collaboration and  

Interprofessional Skills 
ED 914 Teaching and Learning Literacy Across Multiple Disciplines 
ED 979 Technology and Literacy in the Classroom 
ED 981 Advanced Foundations of Education 
EE 904 Exploring Science in Early Childhood Education 
EL 909  Science Content, Curriculum, Assessment and Instruction 
EQ 970 Education Action Research: Exploring Problems & Existing Research 
EQ 980 Education Action Research: Methodology & Ethical Considerations 
EQ 990 Education Action Research: Data Analysis & Determining Findings 
EQ 994 Graduate Portfolio (1 credit) 
 
Spring 2 
 
CD 910 Speech/Language Development, Differences and Diversity 
ED 905 Introduction to Special Education 
ED 910 The Child, Family, Community and Diversity in Education 
ED 913 Differentiated Reading Instruction 
ED 929 Mathematics Assessment and Instruction for Diverse Learners 
ED 981 Advanced Foundations of Education 
EE 913 Social Studies in Early Childhood: Content, Curriculum, Evaluation, Methods and Materials 
EL 908 Social Studies Content, Curriculum, Assessment and Instruction 
EQ 970 Education Action Research: Exploring Problems & Existing Research 
EQ 980 Education Action Research: Methodology & Ethical Considerations 
EQ 990 Education Action Research: Data Analysis & Determining Findings 
EQ 994 Graduate Portfolio (1 credit) 
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Summer 1 

 
ED 906 Analysis and Implementation of Interventions to Support Learning of Students  

with Moderate Disabilities 
ED 907 Universal Design for Learning (UDL) and Inclusion 
ED 908  Special Education and Related Services: Consultation, Collaboration and  

Interprofessional Skills 
ED 914 Teaching and Learning Literacy Across Multiple Disciplines 
ED 927 Inclusive Settings: Learning Strategies and Management Techniques (1-6) 
ED 979 Technology and Literacy in the Classroom 
ED 981 Advanced Foundations of Education 
EE 912 Young Children and Integrated Early Childhood Education Practices 
EQ 970 Education Action Research: Exploring Problems & Existing Research 
EQ 980 Education Action Research: Methodology & Ethical Considerations 
EQ 990 Education Action Research: Data Analysis & Determining Findings 
EQ 994 Graduate Portfolio (1 credit) 
 
Summer 2 
 
CD 910 Speech/Language Development, Differences and Diversity 
ED 905 Introduction to Special Education 
ED 910 The Child, Family, Community and Diversity in Education 
ED 913 Differentiated Reading Instruction 
ED 929 Mathematics Assessment and Instruction for Diverse Learners 
ED 981 Advanced Foundations of Education 
EE 904 Exploring Science in Early Childhood Education 
EL 909  Science Content, Curriculum, Assessment and Instruction 
EQ 970 Education Action Research: Exploring Problems & Existing Research 
EQ 980 Education Action Research: Methodology & Ethical Considerations 
EQ 990 Education Action Research: Data Analysis & Determining Findings 
EQ 994 Graduate Portfolio (1 credit) 
 
 
Note: Course schedule is subject to change and should be used for planning purposes only. 


